



Chesapeake Gold Corp.

Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements

March 31, 2014 – First Quarter

(unaudited)

(expressed in thousands of Canadian dollars, except where indicated)

Chesapeake Gold Corp.
Condensed Consolidated Interim Statements of Financial Position

(Unaudited)

(expressed in thousands of Canadian dollars, except where indicated)

	Note	March 31, 2014	December 31, 2013
Assets			
Current assets			
Cash and cash equivalents	3	\$ 33,097.1	\$ 35,005.4
Other receivables and prepaid expenses		739.4	717.1
Marketable securities	3,4	2,615.3	2,862.9
		36,451.8	38,585.4
Investment in associate	5	167.7	174.0
Investment in mineral properties	6	63,259.2	62,788.2
Equipment	7	200.7	224.3
Reclamation bond		186.8	181.2
Total assets		\$ 100,266.2	\$ 101,953.1
Liabilities			
Current liabilities			
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities	3	\$ 915.8	\$ 1,774.7
Convertible debt		750.0	742.9
		1,665.8	2,517.6
Deferred income tax liabilities		6,381.6	6,381.6
Decommissioning obligation		250.3	244.9
Total liabilities		8,297.7	9,144.1
Shareholders' equity			
Share capital	9	147,594.4	147,594.4
Reserves		15,148.2	14,969.6
Deficit		(73,302.4)	(72,296.0)
		89,440.2	90,268.0
Non-controlling interest "NCI"		2,528.3	2,541.0
Total shareholders' equity		91,968.5	92,809.0
Total liabilities and shareholders' equity		\$ 100,266.2	\$ 101,953.1

Nature of operations (note 1)

Commitments (note 12)

Subsequent event (note 14)

Approved by the Board of Directors

 "P. Randy Reifel"

Director

 "Gerald L. Sneddon"

Director

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these condensed consolidated interim financial statements.

Chesapeake Gold Corp.

Condensed Consolidated Interim Statements of Loss and Comprehensive Loss

For the three months ended March 31,
(Unaudited)

(expressed in thousands of Canadian dollars, except where indicated)

	Note	2014	2013 (restated – note 2)
General and administration expenses			
Depreciation	7	\$ (23.6)	\$ (25.0)
Exploration		(215.0)	(195.4)
General and administrative		(398.7)	(449.9)
Management fees	11	(62.5)	(62.5)
Professional fees		(94.8)	(52.6)
Share-based compensation	10	(341.7)	(735.7)
		(1,136.3)	(1,521.1)
Other (expenses) income, net			
Finance income		136.0	191.5
Finance cost		(10.8)	(18.2)
Foreign exchange loss		(74.2)	(17.1)
Gain from sales of marketable securities		69.6	-
Loss from investment in associates	5	(6.3)	(7.2)
Impairment on available for sale investment	4	-	(10.9)
Net loss		(1,022.0)	(1,383.0)
Other comprehensive loss (“OCI”)			
Items that may be reclassified subsequently to net earnings:			
Cumulative translation adjustment		(181.6)	(549.0)
Unrealized gain on available for sale investments	3	91.0	32.7
Total comprehensive loss		(1,112.6)	(1,899.3)
Net loss attributable to			
Owners of the Company		(1,006.4)	(1,312.4)
Non-controlling interest		(15.6)	(70.6)
		(1,022.0)	(1,383.0)
Other comprehensive loss attributable to			
Owners of the Company		\$ (90.6)	\$ (516.3)
Non-controlling interest		-	-
Total other comprehensive loss		\$ (90.6)	\$ (516.3)
Loss per share			
Basic and diluted		\$ (0.02)	\$ (0.03)
Weighted average shares outstanding (000’s)			
Basic and diluted		44,416	42,029
Total shares issued and outstanding (000’s)		44,416	44,216

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these condensed consolidated interim financial statements.

Chesapeake Gold Corp.

Condensed Consolidated Interim Statement of Changes in Shareholders' Equity

(Unaudited)

(amounts expressed in thousands of Canadian dollars, except where indicated)

	Notes	Shares (^{'000})	Attributable to owners of the Company					Total for owners	NCI	Total equity
			Share capital	Share based compensation reserves	Foreign translation reserves	Investment revaluation reserves	Deficit			
Balance at January 1, 2014 (restated)	2	44,416	\$ 147,594.4	\$ 13,804.1	\$ 415.5	\$ 750.0	\$ (72,296.0)	\$ 90,268.0	\$ 2,541.0	\$ 92,809.0
Net loss for the period		-	-	-	-	-	(1,006.4)	(1,006.4)	(15.6)	(1,022.0)
Cumulative translation adjustment		-	-	-	(181.6)	-	-	(181.6)	-	(181.6)
Unrealized gain in available for sale investments	4	-	-	-	-	91.0	-	91.0	-	91.0
Gain on sales of marketable securities		-	-	-	-	(69.6)	-	(69.6)	-	(69.6)
Share-based compensation charges	10	-	-	338.8	-	-	-	338.8	2.9	341.7
Balance at March 31, 2014		44,416	\$ 147,594.4	\$ 14,142.9	\$ 233.9	\$ 771.4	\$ (73,302.4)	\$ 89,440.2	\$ 2,528.3	\$ 91,968.5
Balance at January 1, 2013		44,216	\$ 146,590.8	\$ 11,980.8	\$ 393.5	\$ 779.9	\$ (65,292.6)	\$94,452.4	\$ 2,594.3	\$ 97,046.7
Net loss for the period		-	-	-	-	-	(1,312.4)	(1,312.4)	(70.6)	(1,383.0)
Cumulative translation adjustment		-	-	-	(549.0)	-	-	(549.0)	-	(549.0)
Unrealized gain in available for sale investments		-	-	-	-	32.7	-	32.7	-	32.7
Impairment of marketable securities	4	-	-	-	-	10.9	-	10.9	-	10.9
Share-based compensation charges	10	-	-	721.5	-	-	-	721.5	14.2	735.7
Balance at March 31, 2013 (restated – note 2)		44,216	\$ 146,590.8	\$ 12,702.3	\$ (155.5)	\$ 823.5	\$ (66,605.0)	\$ 93,356.1	\$ 2,537.9	\$ 95,894.0

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these condensed consolidated interim financial statements.

Chesapeake Gold Corp.

Condensed Consolidated Interim Statement of Cash Flows

For the three months ended March 31,
(Unaudited)

(amounts expressed in thousands of Canadian dollars, except where indicated)

	Notes	2014	2013 (restated – note 2)
Cash used from operating activities			
Net loss for the period		\$ (1,022.0)	\$ (1,383.0)
Items not affecting cash			
Depreciation	7	23.6	25.0
Unrealized foreign exchange gain		74.2	(17.1)
Loss from investment in associates	5	6.3	7.2
Impairment on marketable securities	4	-	10.9
Share-based compensation charges	10	341.7	735.7
Gain (loss) on available for sale investment		(69.6)	24.5
Other		7.1	7.2
		(638.7)	(614.1)
Change in non-cash operating working capital			
Increase in accounts receivable and prepaid expense		(22.2)	(187.9)
Decrease in accounts payable and accruals		(852.7)	(101.7)
		(1,513.6)	(879.2)
Cash flows used in investing activities			
Proceeds from sale of marketable securities	4	338.6	432.9
Mineral property expenditures		(652.2)	(1,349.6)
Purchase of equipment	7	-	(19.2)
		(313.6)	(935.9)
Increase (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents		(1,827.2)	(1,815.1)
Foreign exchange impact on cash and cash equivalents		(81.1)	15.8
Cash and cash equivalents – beginning of period		35,005.4	40,800.3
Cash and cash equivalents – end of period		33,097.1	39,001.0
Cash		\$ 195.9	\$ 5,501.0
Short term investment		32,901.2	33,500.0
Cash and cash equivalents – end of period		\$ 33,097.1	\$ 39,001.0

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these condensed consolidated interim financial statements.

Chesapeake Gold Corp.

Notes to Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements

For the three months ended March 31, 2014

(Unaudited)

(amounts expressed in thousands of Canadian dollars, except where indicated)

1 Nature of operations

Chesapeake Gold Corp. (“Chesapeake” or the “Company”) is a Canadian mining company focused on the exploration, development and recovery of precious metals. The Company is in the development stage and does not generate mining revenues from operations. The Company’s operations are principally directed towards the development of the Company’s Metates project in Durango State, Mexico and generating a pipeline of exploration projects in north western Mexico.

The Company is domiciled in Vancouver, Canada and its common shares are listed on the TSX Venture Exchange under the trading symbol “CKG.V”. The Company’s registered office is at Suite 201 – 1512 Yew Street, Vancouver BC, V6K 3E4, Canada.

On November 26, 2010, the Company acquired an 81.93% interest in Gunpoint Exploration Ltd. (“Gunpoint”) through an acquisition of Gunpoint’s shares. As a result of this transaction the Company acquired control of Gunpoint. Subsequent to Gunpoint’s financing in October 26, 2012, the revised ownership decreased from 81.93% to 74.46%.

These condensed consolidated interim financial statements have been prepared on the basis that the Company is a going concern, which assumes that the Company will be able to realize its assets and discharge its liabilities in the normal course of business. The Company had a consolidated net loss of \$1022.0 for the three months ended March 31, 2014, and an accumulated deficit of \$66,605.0 as at March 31, 2014. To date, the Company has not generated operating revenue from its mineral properties. The ability of the Company to continue as a going concern is dependent upon obtaining additional equity and/or debt financing to complete the exploration and development of its mineral property interests and to commence profitable operations. Despite the general economic slow-down and significant uncertainty to key economic variables, the Company currently has sufficient resources to fund its exploration and development operations for more than a year.

2 Basis of presentation

These condensed consolidated interim financial statements are prepared in accordance with International Accounting Standards (“IAS”) 34 Interim Financial Reporting, on a basis consistent with the most recent annual consolidated financial statements. These condensed consolidated interim financial statements do not include all of the information required for full annual financial statements and accordingly should be read in conjunction with the Company’s annual consolidated financial statements for the year ended December 31, 2013.

In May 2011, the IASB issued the following standards: IFRS 10, ‘Consolidated Financial Statements’, IFRS 11, ‘Joint Arrangements’, IFRS 12, ‘Disclosure of Interests in Other Entities’, IAS 27, ‘Separate Financial Statements’, IFRS 13, ‘Fair Value Measurement’ and amended IAS 28, ‘Investments in Associates and Joint Ventures’. Effective January 1, 2013, the Company adopted each of the new standards with no material impact on its consolidated interim financial statements.

These condensed consolidated interim financial statements were approved and authorized for issue by the Board of Directors on May 30, 2014.

Restatement of prior period

Balance	Notes	As restated	As previously reported
Three months ended March 31, 2013			
Statement of Loss and Comprehensive Loss			
Finance income	(a)	191.5	74.8
Impairment on securities	(b)	10.9	104.6
Loss from investment in associates	(b)	7.2	-
Other comprehensive loss	(b)	(516.3)	(553.8)
Other comprehensive loss attributable to NCI	(b)	-	(2.5)
Loss per share	(a)(b)	(0.03)	(0.03)

Chesapeake Gold Corp.

Notes to Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements

For the three months ended March 31, 2014

(Unaudited)

(amounts expressed in thousands of Canadian dollars, except where indicated)

- a) During the course of the preparation of the condensed consolidated interim financial statements for the three and six months ended June 30, 2013, management determined that interest income was not being accrued on certain investments held by the Company. These errors are not material to any of the periods presented and have been corrected retrospectively in these statements.
- b) During the course of the preparation of the consolidated financial statements for the year ended December 31, 2013, management determined Gunpoint's investment in Julian Resources Inc. (previously classified as marketable securities) should be classified as Investment in Associates as a subsidiary of the Company has significant influence over the investee. As a result, other comprehensive income losses were reversed and reclassified as loss from investment in associates for the three months ended March 31, 2013. These errors are not material to any of the periods presented and have been corrected retrospectively in these statements.

3 Financial instruments

Fair values of financial instruments

The fair values of financial instruments are summarized as follows:

	March 31, 2014		December 31, 2013	
	Carrying value \$	Fair value \$	Carrying value \$	Fair value \$
Financial assets				
<i>Fair value through profit and loss ("FVTPL")</i>				
Cash and cash equivalents	33,097.1	33,097.1	35,005.4	35,005.4
Other receivables	620.3	620.3	591.4	591.4
Reclamation bond	186.7	186.7	181.2	181.2
<i>Available-for-sale</i>				
Marketable securities	2,615.3	2,615.3	2,862.9	2,862.9
Financial liabilities				
<i>Other financial liabilities</i>				
Accounts payable & accrued liabilities	915.8	915.8	1,774.7	1,774.7

Fair value measurements

The following table sets forth the Company's assets and liabilities measured at fair value on a recurring basis by level within the fair value hierarchy. Assets and liabilities are classified in their entirety based on the lowest level of input that is significant to the fair value measurement.

	Level 1	Level 2	Level 3	Total March 31, 2014
Cash and cash equivalents	\$ 33,097.1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 33,097.1
Marketable securities	2,615.3	-	-	2,615.3

The Company's policy for determining when a transfer occurs between levels in the fair value hierarchy is to assess the impact at the date of the event or the change in circumstances that could result in a transfer. There were no transfers between the levels during the three months ended March 31, 2014.

Chesapeake Gold Corp.

Notes to Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements

For the three months ended March 31, 2014

(Unaudited)

(amounts expressed in thousands of Canadian dollars, except where indicated)

4 Investments

	December 31, 2013 Fair value	Redemption	Realized and unrealized gain	March 31, 2014 Fair value
Marketable securities	\$ 2,862.9	\$ (338.6)	\$ 91.0	\$ 2,615.3

For the three months ended March 31, 2014, the Company recognized an impairment on marketable securities of \$nil (2013 - \$10.9).

5 Investment in associate

The Company entered into an agreement with Jiulian Resources Inc. (“Jiulian”) effective January 25, 2011 whereby Jiulian acquired 100% interest in the Big Kidd and Little Fort mineral claims (“BC Claims”) for a \$100.0 cash payment and 18,750.0 common shares of Jiulian with a market value of \$0.15 per share.

The Company is accounting for this investment using the equity method as the Company has determined that significant influence exists as the Company owns approximately 16% of Jiulian and one of Company’s member of management is on the Board of Directors of Jiulian.

The value of the Company’s investment in Jiulian was as follows:

(Restated – see note 2)	Number of shares ('000)	Carrying value
Balance as at December 31, 2012	18,750	\$ 200.0
Loss from investment in associate	-	(7.2)
Balance as at March 31, 2013	18,750	192.8
Balance as of December 31, 2013	18,750	174.0
Loss from investment in associate	-	(6.3)
Balance as at March 31, 2014	18,750	167.7

The reporting date of Jiulian is February 28, 2014. For the purpose of applying the equity method of accounting, the financial statements of Jiulian for the period ended February 28, 2014 have been used and appropriate adjustments have been made for the effects of significant transactions between February 28, 2014 and March 31, 2014.

The net asset value of Jiulian as of March 31, 2014 was \$1,117.6 (December 31, 2013: \$1,156.4). The net loss of Jiulian for the three months ended March 31, 2014 was \$38.8 (2013 - \$44.5).

Chesapeake Gold Corp.

Notes to Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements

For the three months ended March 31, 2014

(Unaudited)

(amounts expressed in thousands of Canadian dollars, except where indicated)

6 Mineral properties

	La Cecilia	Talapoosa	Metates	Tatatila	Regional	Escorpion	Nicole	Total
January 1, 2013	\$ 205.6	\$ 7,672.4	\$ 49,804.9	\$ 207.4	\$ 885.3	\$ 175.5	\$ -	\$ 58,951.1
Concession acquisition	-	189.3	112.6	-	63.3	-	118.7	483.9
FX effects on translation from measurement to reporting	-	-	21.5	0.1	0.4	-	-	22.0
Assays	-	55.5	100.4	-	-	-	-	155.9
Camp & supplies	-	15.6	373.4	-	89.2	-	-	478.2
Drilling	-	0.5	277.7	-	-	-	-	278.2
Environmental	-	-	1.7	-	-	-	-	1.7
Geological & engineering	-	173.2	3,177.0	-	50.1	87.8	-	3,488.1
Travel	-	3.5	59.5	-	67.4	-	-	130.4
Impairment	-	-	-	-	(1,155.7)	-	-	(1,155.7)
Other	(7.0)	(38.6)	-	-	-	-	-	(45.6)
December 31, 2013	\$ 198.6	\$ 8,071.4	\$ 53,928.7	\$ 207.5	\$ -	\$ 263.3	\$ 118.7	\$ 62,788.2
Concession acquisition	-	-	61.3	-	34.5	-	-	95.8
FX effects on translation from measurement to reporting	-	-	(180.5)	(0.7)	-	-	-	(181.2)
Assays	-	47.6	29.3	-	-	-	-	76.9
Camp & supplies	-	-	16.8	-	9.0	-	-	25.8
Drilling	-	-	6.7	-	-	-	-	6.7
Environmental	-	-	1.1	-	-	-	-	1.1
Geological & engineering	-	23.4	385.5	-	7.2	2.0	-	418.1
Travel	-	0.5	12.0	-	15.3	-	-	27.8
March 31, 2014	\$ -	\$ 8,142.9	\$ 54,260.9	\$ 206.8	\$ 66.0	\$ 265.3	\$ 118.7	\$ 63,259.2

7 Equipment

	Cost December 31, 2012	Additions	Disposals	Cost December 31, 2013	Cost March 31, 2014
Office and furniture	\$ 66.3	\$ 2.0	\$ (32.8)	\$ 35.5	\$ 35.5
Computer equipment	5.0	-	(5.0)	-	-
Vehicles	381.6	36.6	(111.3)	306.9	306.9
Exploration equipment	367.0	3.2	-	370.2	370.2
	\$ 819.9	\$ 41.8	\$ (149.1)	\$ 712.6	\$ 712.6

Chesapeake Gold Corp.

Notes to Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements

For the three months ended March 31, 2014

(Unaudited)

(amounts expressed in thousands of Canadian dollars, except where indicated)

	Accumulated Depreciation December 31, 2012	Depreciation, depletion & amortization	Disposals	Accumulated Depreciation December 31, 2013	Depreciation, depletion & amortization	Accumulated Depreciation March 31, 2014
Office and furniture	\$ (53.7)	\$ (3.6)	\$ 32.8	\$ (24.5)	\$ (3.0)	\$ (27.5)
Computer equipment	(5.0)	-	5.0	-	-	-
Vehicles	(249.4)	(76.7)	111.3	(214.8)	(12.6)	(227.4)
Exploration equipment	(234.0)	(15.0)	-	(249.0)	(8.0)	(257.0)
	\$ (537.1)	\$ (95.3)	\$ 149.1	\$ (488.3)	\$ (23.6)	\$ (511.9)

Carrying amount	March 31, 2014	December 31, 2013
Office and furniture	\$ 8.0	\$ 11.0
Vehicles	79.5	92.1
Exploration equipment	113.2	121.2
	\$ 200.7	\$ 224.3

8 Convertible debenture

On March 15, 2012, Gunpoint issued a convertible debenture ("Debenture") of \$750.0. The Debenture carries interest at the rate of 5% per annum, payable on the earlier of conversion or maturity. The Debenture is unsecured. Each Debenture is convertible at the holder's option any time prior to or on maturity into fully paid units ("Units") of Gunpoint at a conversion price of \$0.80 per Unit. Each Unit consists of one fully paid common share in the capital of the Company and one-half of one share purchase warrant ("Warrant"). Each whole Warrant is exercisable for a period of 24 months from the date of issue of the Debentures to purchase an additional common share at \$1.00. The Company may redeem all or any portion of the Debenture at any time prior to or on the maturity date.

On March 14, 2014, Gunpoint extended the term of the Debenture by 12 months to March 16, 2015.

Based on the discount factor of 10% over the loan life of two years, the equity portion was valued at \$65.1. Accreted interest for the debenture for three months ended March 31, 2014 was \$7.1 (2013 – \$7.2).

Chesapeake Gold Corp.

Notes to Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements

For the three months ended March 31, 2014

(Unaudited)

(amounts expressed in thousands of Canadian dollars, except where indicated)

9 Share Capital

- a) The Company's authorized share capital consists of an unlimited number of common shares without par value and an unlimited number of Series 1 Class A restricted voting shares without par value, convertible and redeemable at \$0.01 per share and an unlimited number of preferred shares without par value.
- b) As at March 31, 2014, 375,000 of the issued and outstanding common shares were held in escrow, subject to release upon approval of regulatory authorities.

10 Share based compensation

The Company has a share purchase option plan which provides for equity participation in the Company by its directors, officers, employees, consultants and consultant companies through the acquisition of common shares pursuant to the grant of options to purchase shares. The option plan is administered by the Board of Directors. Options may be granted on such terms as the Board may determine within the limitations of the option plan and subject to the rules and policies of applicable regulatory authorities. The maximum aggregate number of shares reserved for issuance for options granted under the option plan is 5,500,000 common shares. The exercise price for options granted may not be less than the market price of the shares on the day immediately preceding the date of the grant of the option.

The Company also has a Stock Bonus Plan ("Bonus Plan"). The Bonus Plan enables bonus common shares to be issued to any full-time or part-time employee or independent contractor (whether or not a director) of the Company or any of its subsidiaries who has rendered services that contributed to the success of the Company or any of its subsidiaries. Grants of bonus common shares will be on terms that the Compensation Committee of the Board may determine, within the limitations of the Bonus Plan and subject to the rules and policies of applicable regulatory authorities. The maximum number of common shares issuable under the Bonus Plan is 200,000 common shares, representing approximately 0.52% of the current issued and outstanding common shares. In addition, in any calendar year, the number of bonus common shares issuable to insiders of the Company, also taking options into account, is limited to 0.5% of the total number of common shares which were issued and outstanding at the end of the preceding calendar year, 10% of the issued and outstanding common shares, and no more than 5% of the issued and outstanding shares to any one person in a 12-month period.

	March 31, 2014		December 31, 2013	
	Number of shares (000's)	Weighted average exercise price	Number of shares (000's)	Weighted average exercise price
Outstanding – beginning of period	4,032	\$ 6.53	4,232	\$ 6.38
Granted	-	-	-	-
Exercised	-	-	(200)	3.30
Expired	(2,092)	3.30	-	-
Outstanding – end of period	1,940	\$ 10.02	4,032	\$ 6.53

The following is a table discloses the number of options and vested options outstanding as at March 31, 2014:

Number of options (000s)	Number of options vested (000s)	Price per share	Expiry Date
860	645	9.10	11-May-15
1,080	540	10.75	05-Feb-17
1,940	1,185		

Chesapeake Gold Corp.

Notes to Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements

For the three months ended March 31, 2014

(Unaudited)

(amounts expressed in thousands of Canadian dollars, except where indicated)

During the three months ended March 31, 2014, the Company recognized \$341.7 (2013 - \$735.7) as share-based compensation expense, of which \$11.5 (2013 - \$55.7) relates to the Company and \$330.2 (2013- \$680.0) relates to Gunpoint.

11 Related party transactions

The Company's related parties include its subsidiaries, associates over which it exercises significant influence, and key management personnel. Transactions with related parties for goods and services are made on normal commercial terms and are considered to be at arm's length.

The Company incurred the following expenses with related parties during the three months ended March 31:

	2014	2013
Consulting	\$ 98.9	\$ 75.9
Legal	12.3	19.4
Management fees	62.5	62.5
Rental	6.0	6.0

Legal fees were paid or accrued to a legal firm of which one of the partners has been the Corporate Secretary of the Company during 2014 and 2013. Management and rental fees were paid or accrued to a Company owned by an officer of the Company. Consulting and travel and promotion fees were paid or accrued to a director of the Company. These expenses were measured at the exchange amounts agreed upon by the parties. As at March 31, 2014 the Company had amounts payable of \$260.6 (December 31, 2013 - \$188.3) to these parties. These amounts are unsecured and non-interest bearing.

12 Commitment

The Company is committed to spend \$2,000.0 in technical and exploration expense in 2014 to advance the development of the Metates project. During the three months ended March 31, 2014, \$512.7 in technical and exploration expenses were incurred.

13 Segment disclosures

The Company operates in one operating segment (Note 1) in three countries. Details of the investments in mineral properties are disclosed in Note 6. The Company's assets by country are:

March 31, 2014	Canada	Mexico	USA	Total
Cash and cash equivalent	\$ 33,017.9	\$ 79.2	\$ -	\$ 33,097.1
Accounts receivable and prepaid expense	387.3	352.1	-	739.4
Marketable securities	2,615.3	-	-	2,615.3
	36,020.5	431.3	-	36,451.8
Investment in associates	167.7	-	-	167.7
Investment in mineral properties	-	55,116.4	8,142.8	63,259.2
Other long term assets	186.8	-	-	186.8
Fixed assets	21.8	178.9	-	200.7
Total assets	\$ 36,396.8	\$ 55,726.6	\$ 8,142.8	\$ 100,266.2
Segment loss for the three months ended	\$ 642.3	\$ 317.9	\$ 61.8	\$ 1,022.0

Chesapeake Gold Corp.

Notes to Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements

For the three months ended March 31, 2014

(Unaudited)

(amounts expressed in thousands of Canadian dollars, except where indicated)

March 31, 2013 (restated – see Note 2)	Canada	Mexico	USA	Total
Cash and cash equivalent	\$ 38,951.3	\$ 49.7	\$ -	\$ 39,001.0
Accounts receivable and prepaid expense	556.8	921.0	-	1,487.8
Marketable securities	3,177.5	-	-	3,177.5
	42,695.6	970.7	-	43,666.3
Investment in associates	192.8	-	-	192.8
Investment in mineral properties	-	51,996.0	7,755.8	59,751.8
Other long term assets	173.1	-	-	173.1
Fixed assets	50.7	221.3	-	272.0
Total assets	\$ 43,112.2	\$ 53,188.0	\$ 7,755.8	\$ 104,056.0
Segment loss for the three months ended	\$ 962.3	\$ 151.5	\$ 269.2	\$ 1,383.0

14 Subsequent event

On May 9, 2014 the Company acquired the 1.5% net smelter return royalty on the Metates project. The royalty was purchased pursuant to a right of first refusal held by the Company's subsidiary for a purchase price of US\$9,000.0.